

Gretna East Boys Basketball Youth Camp

The Gretna East Boys Basketball Programs invites you to join us at our 3 day summer youth basketball camp. The camp will feature quality instruction from current Gretna East coaches and players. Camp instruction will focus on skill development, individual and team competitions, and games.

Who:

• Any boy entering 1st - 8th Grade.

Where:

- 1st 2nd Grade: Aspen Creek Middle School 18414 Summit Dr, Omaha, NE 68136
- 3rd 8th Grade: Gretna East High School 18102 Lincoln Rd, Omaha, NE 68136

When: (Players are grouped by the grades they will be entering in the Fall of 2024)

- <u>1st 3rd Grade Camp:</u>
 - June 24 26th from 12:00 2:00 PM
- <u>3rd 5th Grade Camp:</u>
 - June 24 26th from 12:00 2:00 PM
- <u>6th-8th Grade Camp:</u>
 - June 24 26th from 2:15 PM 4:15 PM

What to bring:

• Gym clothes (shorts, t-shirt, basketball/tennis shoes), water bottle.

Camp Announcements:

- GEHS Boys Basketball Twitter page @gretnaeastbbb
- Email provided through registration

Camp Registration

- All Campers must complete the following Google Form Registration;
 - <u>https://forms.gle/rTcBYnmzWoG6To4K6</u>

Payment Process

- **\$70 per player**. This includes registration fee and a camp t-shirt. To register for camp, submit full payment with camp registration. Submit a full registration form for each individual camper. Please register by **June 3rd** in order to guarantee a camp shirt.
- Online Payment:
 - You may complete the payment process online by going to <u>https://linqconnect.com/main</u>
 Then click the "STORE" link on the left side of the screen, and choose the 2024 GEHS Youth
 Boys Basketball Camp.
- Cash/Check Payment
 - Checks should be addressed to Gretna Public Schools.
 - "GEHS Boys Basketball Youth Camp" in the memo line
 - Payments can be mailed to 18102 Lincoln Rd, Omaha, NE 68136 or dropped off at GEHS.
 - *Please include the camper's full name on the envelope or Check MEMO line.*

Questions:

Cooper Anthony (GEHS Head Coach) - <u>canthony@gpsne.org</u> Max Sealer (GEHS Asst. Coach) - <u>msealer@gpsne.org</u>

